

No. 5725.

IN THE ⁶
United States
Circuit Court of Appeals,
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT.

Southern California Utilities Inc., a
corporation,

Appellant,

vs.

City of Huntington Park, a municipal
corporation; the City Council of the
City of Huntington Park; J. V. Sco-
field, as Mayor of said City of Hunt-
ington Park; J. V. Scofield, Otto R.
Benedict, Elmer E. Cox, John A.
Mosher and John C. Flick, as mem-
bers of said City Council of Hunt-
ington Park, and C. H. Merrill,

Appellees.

BRIEF FOR APPELLEES.

CARSON B. HUBBARD,
THOMAS A. BERKEBILE,
Attorneys for Appellees.

FILED

INDEX.

	PAGE
Statement of Issues.....	3
Argument:	
I. The Granting of a Franchise to Appellant Did Not Place a Limitation Upon the Operation of the General Laws of the State, Nor Upon the Powers of the Municipalities Organized Under Those Laws	5
II. The Lack of Power of the Supervisors or County to Erect Works for and Engage in the Supplying of Water Does Not Make Grant to Licensee Exclusive Unless so Expressed.....	11
III. Appellant Acquired by His Franchise Only Such Rights as Were Granted in Clear and Specific Terms. Nothing Was Granted by Implication	15
IV. Annexation of the Fruitland District to City of Huntington Did Not Diminish or Add to the Rights of Appellant.....	24
V. The Laying of Water Mains in the Fruitland District and the Furnishing of the Water to the Inhabitants Thereof by the City of Huntington Park Would Not Impair the Obligation of Appellant's Contract.....	25
VI. The Equities in This Case Are Not in Favor of Appellant	29

TABLE OF CASES CITED.

	PAGE
Clark v. City of Los Angeles, 160 Cal. 30, 39.....	21, 30
Coosaw Mining Co. v. South Carolina, 144 U. S. 562..	15
Fall v. County of Sutter, <i>et al.</i> , 21 Cal. 237.....	8
Knoxville Water Co. v. City of Knoxville, 200 U. S. 22, 25	16, 21, 25, 29
Madera Waterworks v. City of Madera, 228 U. S. 454-457	20, 26, 29
Marshall v. Wentz, 28 Cal. App. 540.....	7
Northern Pacific Railway Co. v. Wall, 241 U. S. 87....	7
Rogers Park Water Co. v. City of Chicago, 131 Ill. App. 35, 37, 52.....	22
Russell, In the Matter of, 113 Cal. 668-678.....	22
Sunset Tel. & Tel. Co. v. Pasadena, 161 Cal. 265....	21, 30
United Railroads of San Francisco v. City and County of San Francisco, 249 U. S. 516-519.....	13, 21, 28, 29
Weinrich Co. v. Johnston Co., 28 Cal. App. 144.....	7
Wright v. Nagle, 101 U. S. 791.....	11

OTHER REFERENCES.

	PAGE
California Statutes 1883, p. 94.....	5
California Statutes 1885, p. 127.....	5
California Statutes 1901, p. 27, Sec. 1.....	5
Civil Code, Sec. 499.....	14
Civil Code, Sec. 1069.....	15

No. 5725.
